Re: Approval of Draft Document CHD 19 (22684, 22707, 22688, 22733,22689, 22529, 22530) on behalf of the Chairman, Chemical Division Council

From : s pal <s.pal@iiserkol.ac.in>

Sat, Aug 05, 2023 09:48 AM

Subject: Re: Approval of Draft Document CHD 19 (22684,

22707, 22688, 22733,22689, 22529, 22530) on behalf

of the Chairman, Chemical Division Council

To: Head Chemical Department < hchd@bis.gov.in>

Approved

SP

On Fri, 4 Aug, 2023, 13:13 Head Chemical Department, < hchd@bis.gov.in> wrote:

Our Ref: CHD 19/T 04 08 2023

Subject: Approval of Draft Document CHD 19 (22684, 22707, 22688, 22733,22689, 22529, 22530) on behalf of the Chairman, Chemical Division Council

Sl	Document No.	Title
No.		
1.	CHD 19 (22684)	Amendment No. 2 August 2023 To Is 13893: 1994
		Polyurethane Sole, Semirigid — Specification
2.	CHD 19(22707)	Amendment No. 1 August 2023 To Is 6664: 1992
		Rubber Microcellular Sheets For Soles And Heels —
		Specification (First Revision)
3.	CHD 19(22688)	Amendment No. 1 August 2023 To Is 5676: 1995
		Moulded Solid Rubber Soles And Heels —
		Specification (Second Revision)
4.	CHD 19(22733)	Amendment No. 2 August 2023 To Is 17043 : 2018
		Derby Shoes — Specification
5.	CHD 19 (22689)	Amendment No. 1 August 2023 To Is 6719: 1972
		Specification For Solid Pvc Soles And Heels
6.	CHD 19 (22529)	IS 8085 (Part 19) : 2023 ISO 22776 : 2004
		Methods of Test for Footwear Part 19 Shear
		Strength Before and after Repeated Closing for
		Accessories Touch and Close Fasteners
7.	CHD 19 (22530)	IS 8085 (Part 20) : 2023 ISO 17694 : 2016
		Methods of Test for Footwear Part 20 Flex
		Resistance for Uppers and Lining

I enclose a press copy of the documents mentioned above finalized by the Footwear Sectional Committee, CHD 19 and authorized by its Chairman in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Chemical Division Council.

(22684, 22707, 22688, 22733, 22689) - The Committee finalized the draft during 39th meeting of CHD 19 held on 26th July 2023.

(22529, 22530) - No comments were received on the WC draft Chairman CHD 19 approved the document for finalization and printing vide email dated 03-07-2023.

It is requested that, this note may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your authorization of the draft as Indian Standard.

Encl.: As above.

(Ajay K Lal) Scientist E & Head (CHD)

<u>Chairman, Chemical Division Council</u> BIS U.O. No. CHD 19/T dated 04 08 2023

APPROVED

(Chairman, Chemical Division Council)

Dr. Sourav Pal, Professor & Head, Department of Chemistry, Ashoka Univeristy, Sonipat

